EQUILON

= ENTERPRISES LLC
Shell & Texaco Warking Togathsr

May 14, 2002 %}'
<p

Scott Seery @0
Alameda County Health Care Services Agency 4
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

Alameda, California 94502-6577

RE: EQUILON ENTERPRISES LLC /Equiva Services LLC dba SHELL OIL PRODUCTS US

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Shell purchase of Texaco's interest in Equilon Enterprises LLC and Equiva Services LLC has been
approved by government authorities and was completed in early February,

Please be advised that effective March 1, 2002, Equilon Enterprises LLC and Equiva Services LLC will begin
doing business as (DBA) “Shell Qii Products US.” Since Equilon Enterprises LLC will remain the owner and/or
the responsible Party of remediation activities at 4226 First Street, Pleasanton, California, no changes are
needed or requested for permits.

If you have any questions please contact Ms. Karen Petryna at 559.645.9306.

Yours truly,

Karen Petryna

Sr. Environmental Engineer




CAMBRIA

Dakland, CA
%an Ramon, CA
Sonoma, CA

Cambria
Environmental
Technelogy, Inc.

1144 65th Street
Suite 8

Oakland, CA 94608
Tel (510) 420-0700
Fax (510) 420-70

May 14, 2002

Scott Seery

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, California 94502-6577

Re:  First Quarter 2002 Monitoring Report
Shell-branded Service Station
4226 First Street
Pleasanton, California
Incident #98995840
Cambria Project #244-0523-002

Dear Mr. Seery;

Effective March 1, 2002, Equiva Services LLC and Equilon Enterprises LLC are now doing
business as (dba) Shell Oil Products US (Shell). On behalf of Shell, Cambria Environmental
Technology, Inc. (Cambria) is submitting this groundwater monitoring report in accordance with
the reporting requirements of 23 CCR 2652d.

FIRST QUARTER 2002 ACTIVITIES

Groundwater Monitoring: Blaine Tech Services, Inc. (Blaine) of San Jose, California gauged
and sampled the site wells, calculated the groundwater elevation, and compiled the analytical
data. Cambria prepared a site vicinity map (Figure 1) and a groundwater ¢levation contour map
(Figure 2). Blaine’s report, presenting the laboratory report and supporting field documents, is
included as Attachment A.

ANTICIPATED SECOND QUARTER 2002 ACTIVITIES

Groundwater Monitoring: Blaine will gauge and sample all site wells and tabulate the data.
Cambria will prepare a monitoring report.




Scott Seery

CAMBRIA May 14, 2002

CLOSING

We appreciate the opportunity to work with you on this project. Please call Diane Lundquist at
(510) 420-3334 if you have any questions or comments,

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc

@ o
Anni Kreml

Senior Staff Scienti:

v

Diane Lundquist, P.E,
Principal Engineer

Figures: 1 - Vicinity Map
2 - Groundwater Elevation Contour Map

Attachment: A - Blaine Groundwater Monitoring Report and Field Notes

ce! Karen Petryna, Shell Oil Products US, P.O. Box 7869, Burbank, CA 91510-7869
Douglas E & Mary M Safreno, 1627 Vineyard Avenue, Pleasanton, CA 94566-6389

(G:\Pleasanton 4226 First\Qra\l g\ 1q02qm.doc
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Sheli-branded Service Station e Vicinity Map
4226 First Street
Pleasanton, California CAMBRIA
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- f
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Pleasanton, California
Incident #98995840 CAMBRIA February 5, 2002




ATTACHMENT A

Blaine Groundwater Monitoring Report
and Field Notes



~-——personnel-are- also_enrolled—m annual-eight howr refresher-courses—

1680 ROGERS AVENUE
?EIEI?ISNEREVICES.: SAN JOSE, CA 95112-1105
(408) 573-7771 FAX
(408} 573-0555 PHONE
CONTRACTOR'S LIGENSE #746684
~ www.blainsetech.com

February 27, 2002

Karen Petryna

Equiva Services LLC
P.O. Box 7869

Burbank, CA 91510-7869

First Quarter 2002 Groundwater Monitoring at.
Shell-branded Service Station -
4226 First Street

‘ Pleasanton, CA

Monitoring performed on February 5,2002

Groundwater Monitoring Report 020205-CW-2

This report covers the routme monitoring of groundwater wells at this Shell-branded facility. In

- accordance with standard procedures that conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board
requirements, routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of
any separate immiscible layer, water column volume, calculated purge volume (if applicable),
elapsed evacuation time (if applicable), total volume of water removed (if applicable), and
standard water parameter instrument readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored,
and transported to the laboratory in conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater (if applicable)
is, likewise, collected and transported to the Martinez Refining Company.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpted from the laboratory
report in the cumnlative table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS. The full analytical report for
the most recent samples and the field data sheets are attached to this report.

At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified on completion of a forty
hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120. Field




Blaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. Our activities at this site consisted of objective data and sample
collection only, No interpretation of analytical results, defining of hydrological conditions or
formulation of recommendations was performed.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Leon Gearhart
- Project Coordinator

LG/mrb
attachments: Cumulative Table of WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Certified Analytical Report
Field Data Sheets

cC: Anni Kreml
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. -
1144 65% Street, Suite C
Oakland, CA 94608-2411




WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station

4226 First Street
Pleasanton, CA

T Depth to GW
Well ID Date TPPH B T E X MTBE 8020 MTEE 8260/ TOC Water | Elevation

(ugh) .| (ugl ugl) | (o) | (ugi) | (ugl) {ug) (MSL) (ft.) (MSL)
MW-1 | 06/16/1999 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 371.20 37.61 333.39
MW-1 06/30/1999 89.0 5.89 <0.500 <0.500 0.652 <5.00 NA 371.20 33.65 337.55
MW-1 0G/24/1999 1,560 473 <10.0 <10.0 22.8 <2.60 NA 371.20 37.04 334.16
MW-1 12/08/1999 1,020 375 <5.00 <5.00 15.2 <B0.0 NA 371.20 36.79 334.41
MW-1 02/10/2000 523 106 <5.00 <5.00 31.8 2.90 NA 371.20 34.90 336.30
Mw-1 | 05/17/2000 <50.0 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 37.0 29.5 371.20 32.56 338.65
MW-1 08/03/2000 808 290 <2 50 <2.50 8.90 <12.5 NA 371.20 39.13 332.07
MW-1 10/31/2000 507 250 0.962 <0,500 235 3.76 NA 371.20 37.91 333.29
MW-1 03/01/2001 <50.0 <0500 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 74.6 NA 371.20 39.60 331.60
MW-1 05/30/2001 780 280 <2.0 <20 11 NA <20 371.20 39.53 331.67
MW-1 08/02/2001 1,800 580 <25 <25 12 NA <25 371.20 39.61 331.59
MW-1 12/06/2001 840 190 <0.50 <0.,50 13 NA <5.0 371.20 39.63 331.57
MwW-1 02/05/2002 2,700 650 <2.5 <25 7.2 NA <25 ar1.2o6 35.53 335.67
MW-2 02/03/2000 MNA NA NA NA NA NA, NA 372.40 32.65 338.75
MW-2 02/07/2000 NA NA NA NA NA NA, NA 37240 35,61 336.89
MW.-2 02/10/2000 <50.0 <0.500 <(1,.500 <0.500 <0.500 2.61 NA, 372.40 36.62 335.78
MW-2 05/17/2000 120 4.09 <(.500 <0.500 <0500 290 NA 372.40 32.14 340.26
Mw-2 | 08/032000 |  <50.0 0.692 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 40.5 36.6b 372.40 32.42 339.98
MW-2 | 10/31/2000 | <50.0 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 57.4 44.8¢ 372,40 33.02 339.38
Mw-2 03/01/2001 173 1.64 1.85 2.86 3.97 127 167 372.40 32.54 339.86
Mw-2 05/30/2001 <50 <0.50 <(.50 <0.50 <0).50 NA 170 372.40 32.42 339.98
Mw-2 08/02/2001 <50 <0.50 <(1.50 <050 <050 NA 160 372.40 32.55 339.85
Mw.-2 12/06/2001 <50 <0.50 <(.50 <0.50 <0.50 NA 170 372.40 33.15 339.25
MW-2 | 02/05/2002 <50 0.72 <0.50 <0.50 1.7 NA 170 372.40 32.29 340.11
MW-3 | 02/03/2000 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 375.05 32.06 342.99
MW-3 Q21072000 NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 375.05 32,67 342.48
MW-3 02/10/2000 180 512 <0.500 <0.500 0.714 26.8 21.5a 375.05 32.77 342.28
MW-3 05/1772000 1,360 414 <5,00 <5.00 17.6 <250 NA 375.05 31.00 344.05

Page 1




WELL CONCENTRATIONS
Shell-branded Service Station
4226 First Street
Pleasanton, CA

Depth to GW
Well ID Date TPPH B T E X MTEE 8020 MTBE 8260 TOC Water Elevation

(uglL) {ug/L) {ug/L) (ugfL) ug/l !uglLZ gugIL) {(MSL) {ft.) {(MSL)
MW-3 08/03/2000 <50.0 0.536 <0.500 <0.500 <(.500 220 NA 375.05 31.03 344.02
MW-3 10/31/2000 <50.0 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 <0.500 311 NA 375.05 31.28 343.77
MW-3 03/01/2001 384 172 0.815 <0.500 8.00 5.16 NA 375.05 31.21 343.84
MW-3 05/30/2001 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 NA 110 375.05 31.02 344.03
MW-3 08/02/2001 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 NA 93 375.06 30.94 344.11
MW-3 12/06/2001 110 <Q.50 <0.50 <0.50 2.3 NA 180 375.05 31.28 343.77
MW-3 02/05/2002 <50 0.89 0.60 <0.50 2.1 NA 130 375.05 31.12 343,93

Abbreviations;

TPPH = Total petroteum hydrocarbons as gasoline by EPA Method 82608B; prior to May 36, 2001, analyzed by EPA Method 8015,
BTEX = Benzene, toluene, ethyibenzene, xylenes by EPA Method 8260B; prior to May 30, 2001, analyzed by EPA Method 8020Q.
MTBE = Methyl-tertiary-butyl ether

TOC = Top of Casing Elevation

GW = Groundwater
ug/L = Parts per billion
msl = Mean sea level

ft = Feet

<n = Below detection limit
NA = Not applicable

Notes:

Well MW-1 surveyed on May 4, 1999, by Virgll Chavez Land Surveying of Valleio, California.

Site surveyed an March 19, 2000, by Virgil Chavez Land Surveying of Vallejo, Califomnia.

a = Sample was analyzed outside of the EPA recommended holding time.
b = Concentration is an estimate value above the linear quantitation range,
¢ = The result reported was generated out of time. The sample was originally run within hold time, but needed to be re-analyzed.

Page 2



Kl FF Report Number : 24650
Date: 2/19/2002
ANALYTICAL v.c

Leon Gearhart

Blaine Tech Services

1680 Rogers Avenue

San Jose, CA 95112-1105

Subject : 3 Water Samples

Project Name : 4226 First Street, Pleasanton
Project Number ; 020205-CW-2

P.O. Number: 98995840

Dear Mr. Gearhart,

Chemical analysis of the samples referenced above has been completed. Summaries of the data are contained
on the following pages. Sample(s} were received under documented chain-of-custody. US EPA protocols for

sample storage and preservation were followed.

Kiff Analytical is certified by the State of California (# 2236). If you have any questions regarding procedures
or results, please call me at 530-297-4800.

Sincerely,

ﬁl Kiff

720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800



Report Number : 24850

l FF Date: 2/19/2002

ANALYTICAL tic

Project Name : 4226 First Street, Pleasanton
Project Number : 020205-CW-2

Sample : MW-1 Matrix : Water Lab Number : 24650-01
Sampie Date :2/5/2002
Method .

Measured  Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene 650 25 ug/L EPA 8260B 211712002
Toluene <25 25 ug/L EPA 8260B 21172002
Ethylbenzene <25 25 ug/L EPA 8260B 2/17/2002
Total Xylenes 7.2 25 ug/L EPA 8260B 2M7/2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether {MTBE) <25 25 ug/l. EPA 8260B 2117/2002
TPH as Gasoline 2700 500 ug/L EPA 8260B 2/116/2002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 101 % Recovery  EPA 8260B 21712002
4-Bromofluorobenzene {Surr) 97.7 % Recovery  EPA 8260B 211772002
Sample : MW.2 Matrix ; Water Lab Number : 24650-02
Sample Date :2/5/2002

Method

Measured  Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene 0.72 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 2/14/2002
Toluene <0.50 0.50 ugfL EPA 8260B 2/13/2002
Ethylbenzene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 2/14/2002
Total Xylenes 1.7 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 2/14/2002
Methyt-t-butyl ether (MTBE) 170 50 ugfL EPA 8260B 21412002
TPH as Gasoline < 50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 2142002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 102 % Recovery  EPA 8260B 2/14/2002
4-Bromoflugrobenzene (Surr) 997 % Recovery  EPA 8260B 2/14/2002

Sl

Approved By: Jfbc?l Kiff |
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-2974@




Report Number : 24650

I FF Date : 2/19/2002

ANALYTICAL wic

Project Name : 4226 First Street, Pleasanton
Project Number : 020205-CW-2

Sample : MW-3 Matrix : Water Lab Number ; 24650-03
Sample Date :2/5/2002
Method

Measured  Reporting Analysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed
Benzene 0.89 0.50 ug/l EPA 8260B 2113/2002
Toluene 0.60 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 2113/2002
Ethylbenzene <0.50 0.50 ug/L EPA 8260B 2M13/2002
Total Xylenes 2.1 0.50 ug/L EPA 82608 2/13/2002
Methyi-t-butyl ether (MTBE) 130 50 ug/l EPA 82608 2/13/2002
TPH as Gasoline <50 50 ug/L EPA 8260B 2M13/2002
Toluene - d8 (Surr) 101 % Recovery  EPA 8260B 211372002
4-Bromofluorobenzene (Surr) 101 % Recovery  EPA 8260B 2/13/2002

Approved By: Jf)i?l Kiff w
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530~297-4fi96




QC Report : Method Blank Data
Project Name . 4226 First Street, Pleasanton
Project Number : 020205-CW-2

Method
Measured Reporting Analysis  Date
Parameter Value Limit Linits Method Analyzed
Benzene < 0.50 0.50 ugil EPA B260B  2/12/2002
Tcluene < 0.50 0.50 uglL EPA 82608  212/2002
Ethylbenzene < 0,50 0,50 ug/t EPA B260B  2/12/2002
Total Xylenes <0.50 0.50 ugh. EPA 82608  2/12/2002
Methyl-t-butyl ether (MTBE) < [0.50 0.50 ugvE EPA B2G0B  2/12/2002
TPH as Gascline <50 50 ugiL EPA 82808 21202002
Toluens - d8 (Sum) 101 % EPA 82808 2M2/2002
4-Bromofluorcbenzena {Surr) 98.9 % EPAB260B 2122002

KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800

Report Number : 24650 -
Date: 2/19/2002

Meathod
Measured Reporting Anaiysis Date
Parameter Value Limit Units Method Analyzed

T £

Approved By: J@I Kiff




QC Report : Matrix Spike/ Matrix Spike Duplicate

Project Name : 4226 First Street,
Project Number : 020205-CW-2

Report Number :

Date: 2/19/2002

Duplicate

Spiked

24650

Duplicate Spiked Spiked Sample Relative
Spike Spiked Spiked Sample Sample Relative Percent Percent
Spiked Sample Spike Dup. Sample Sample Analysis Date Percent Percent Percent Recov. Diff.
Parameter Sample Value Level Level Value Value Units Method Analyzed Recov. Recov. Diff. Limit Limit
Benzene 24637-06 <0.50 19.7 19.8 19.8 20.1 ug/t  EPA8260B 2/10/2002101 101 0.519 70-130 25
Toluene 24B837-06 <0.50 19.7 19.8 20.0 20.1 ug/L  EPA B8260B 2/10/2002102 101 0.345 70-130 25
Tert-Butanol 24637-06 9.8 98.4 99.2 102 98.4 ug/l.  EPAB260B 2/10/200293.7 89.3 4.78 70-130 25
Methyl-t-Butyl Ether 24637-06  <0.50 19.7 19.8 19.2 19.3 ug/k  EPA 8260B 2/10/200297.6 97.3 0.282 70-130 25

KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC
720 Olive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 956186 530-207-4800

7

by

Approved By: szél Kiff w




QC Report : Laboratory Control Sample (LCS)

Project Name : 4226 First Street,

Project Number : 020205-CW-2

Report Number : 24650 -
Date: 2/19/2002

LCS
LCS Percent

Spike Analysis Date Percent Recov.

Parameter Level Units Method Analyzed Recov. Limit
Benzene 19.7 ug/l EFA8260B 2/10/2002 100 70-130
Toluene 19.7 ug/L EPA 8260B 2/10/2002 102 70-130
Tert-Butanol 98.7 ug/L EPA8260B 2/10/2002 928 70-130
Methyl-t-Butyl Ether 19.7 ug/L EPA 8260B 2/10/2002 95.0 70-130

KIFF ANALYTICAL, LLC
720 Qlive Drive, Suite D Davis, CA 95616 530-297-4800

Approved By: flj;e[ Kiff W
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Project# _ 020265~ cadr 2

Date

2

.5’0‘:_

WELL GAUGING DATA

‘ Cﬁ:.nt é—; PUive.

Site Yrac First ST, Pea:«v’ws—- .
7
) Thickness § Volume of
Well Depth to of  |Lnmiscibles Survey
- Size | Sheen/ |Immiscible | Immiscible| Removed |Depth to water) Depth to well | Point; TOB
Wel ID (in.) Odor | Liguid (&.) | Liquid (ft.) {ml) (ft.) bottom (ft.) @
‘ |
- | Y .29 | ¥t
M3 J 3.1 34.29

_ Blaine Tech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (408) 573-0555




EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS # 020005~ 0y 1

Site: 2, et St. .Pleusan'hrw

Sampler: Mhyre W

Date: 2a-C.o.

Well LD.: -1 Well Diameter:(2) 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: §4.7< Depth to Water: 3¢753
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: BVC )  Gmde  [D,0. Meter (if req'd); YSL  BACH
Purge Method: Bailer Waterra Sampling Method: Bailer
K Disposeble Bailer Perigtaltic X Dispogabls Bailer
+ Middlehug Extraction Pump Exbraction Port
Eiectric Submersible Other Dedicated Tubing
Other: :
T T " T T
" . 0pe 4" 0.65
gﬂ (Gols) X 3 - 10.2 Gue > _? 5" 147
| Case Volume Specified Volumes:  Calculated Volume || - o7 Otaer s *0.163
Time Temp (F) | pH Cond. Turbidity Gals, Removed Observations
{73 5.8 kb 1725 7200 | 3.4 Q""‘l“‘r :
|
(Mo (653 15| g 700 0.§ ety
AL 6. | b-b | [Guy 2200 le-3 !
Did well dewater?  Yes @io ) Gallops actually evacuated: 6.2
Sampling Time: {725 Sampling Date: 1.¢ .0y
Sample I.D.: mes—| Laboratory: (Xiff Sequoia  Other
Analyzed for: @7@ @ TPHD Otherr
BB L.D. (if applicable): Timne Duphcate LD. (if apphcable)
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTEBE TPHD Other
1D.0. (if req'd): Pre-purge; L Post-purge: "
TJORPI(ifreq'd)r Pre-purge: mV] POS-.t-purge: T v
BLAINE A
TECH SERVICES,.. 1880 ROGERS AVE SAN JOSE, CA 05192-11D5 [408) 573-0B55 » FAY 1408) 573-7771 » GONTRACTOR'S LICENSE 8748584




EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS # 020205 cadr 2. -

_|Site: 228 Diret ST Pleasendm

Sampler: Cheis W,

Date: 2.8 -01-

Well LD.: Mo 9

Well Diameter; 2 3 @ 6 8

Total Well Depth; 5.6/

Depth to Water: 32.79

Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: EVED Grads D.0O. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Purge Method: Baifer Waterm Sampling Method: XBailer
' * Disposeble Bailer Peristaltic . Disposable Bailer
Middleburg Extraction Fump - - Extraction Port
)C Electric Subwmersible Other Dedicated Tubing
Qﬂmr:
- % 3 26 | " 0,04 Y 0.65
T (Gu)x _ ] Gole. 2 0.16 6" 1.47
| Case Volume Specified Volumes  Calculated Volume 3 07 Qther midfus’ +0,163
Time Temp (°F) | pH Cond. Turbidity | Gals, Removed Observations
(50 eq | 71 | 474 2200 17 clong,
. ] L'y
ooy kg, ‘1 7.0 l‘-{'!S 1ok ” . "/ d?hnr]ﬂ;} ﬂ?
o L@y | ea | wyo v 26. [ ;

|Did well dewater? Yes @

Gallons actually evacuated: 3¢ .{

{Sampling Time: |09 Sampling Date: 2.8. a2
Sample 1.D.: )'uv— v Laboratory: ¢Kiff > Sequoia  Other
Analyzed for: (IFH-Q)(BTEX)MTEED TPE-D Other:
EB LD. (if applicaﬁle): @ me  Duplicate LD, (if applicable):
Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTBE - TPH-D Other:
D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: "y Post-purge: ¥
“TORP(if1eq'd): T Prepurge: mV]| Post-purge: mV

T ——
BLAINE
TECH SERVICES.. 1680 ROGERE AVE. » EAN JOSE, CA BE112-1108 « (408} 5730555 - FAX {908} 573-7771 + GONTRAGTOR'S LICENSE #748504




EQUIVA WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

BTS# 020208- Cedr 2.

_[Site: 222 Fresd S7. a’u;mﬁ;—

Sampler: Chers W,

Date: 2.8.01-

Well LD.; A~ 3

Well Diameter: 2

3 (D 6 8 _

Total Well Depth: 3+.)g

Depth to Water: 31,2

Depth to Free Product:; Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: VSO Grade D.0. Meter (if req'd): YSI HACH
Purge Method: Bailer ‘Waterra Sempling Method: ailer
" % Disposable Bailer Peristaltic ' Disposable Baifer
Middleburg Extraction Pump Extraction Part
¥ Electric Submersible Gther Dedicated Tubing
Other:
e T ' 04 " @
2.4 Gals) X 2 . 6.3 Gal 2 g.!ﬁ ;" ?.-f:

—___(Gals) " 6 3 037 Other dius® * 0,163

| Cage Volume Specified Volumes  Celoulated Volume :

Time Temp (F) | pH Cond. Tutbidity | Gals, Removed | Observations

15| L7 6.9 172 67 2.1

L3¢ |85 | 67| e13 30 .y

etz | 8 | 67| (e 26 6.3

Did well dewater?  Yes <No Gallons actually evacuated: ¢ -3

Sampling Time: V%9 Sampling Date: 2.€.0%

Sample LD.: Ao~ 7 Labgratory: @ .Sequola  Other
Analyzed for: ”@ TPH-D Other:

EB LD. (if applicable): me  Duplicate LD. (if applicable):

Analyzed for: TPH-G BTEX MTRE TPH-D Other: ‘

D.O. (if req'd): Pre-purge: "l Post-purge; "l

Q.R.P. (ifreq'd):_ _Pre-purge: my. - —Postepurges V-

T ———e—
BLAINE

TECH SERVIGES..
[ e

16860 AOGERS AVE. « SAN JOSE, DA 051121105 « |408) 573-D556 = FAX [408) BT8-TT71
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